
CITY OF PARMA HEIGHTS 
RECREATION DEPARTMENT 

 
BOYS 9 – 11 BASEBALL LEAGUE 

2019 SCHEDULE 
 

DIRECTOR:  ROB RUSSELL          PHONE:440.220.2900   
 

1. INDIANS Dave Stepanski 216.409.9644 
2. FORTNITE FLOSSER’S Ron Marcentile 440.710.4410 
3. SUPREME Jim Jankowski 440.655.2369 
4. GREEN MACHINE Doug Zagorc 440.796.3684 

             
 

DIVISION NAME - Lindor 

 
ALL GAMES BEGIN AT 6:20 PM AT KURTZ PARK   

 
DATE DAY  McMILLEN KUHN POWERS 
June 4 Tuesday 4 - 2 3 – 1  
June 6 Thursday  1 – 4  

June 11 Tuesday 4 - 3 2 - 1  
June 13 Thursday 1 - 3 2 - 4  

     
June 15 Saturday Picture Day 100% 

Attendance 
Requested 

     
June 18 Tuesday 4 – 1 3 - 2  
June 25 Tuesday 4 – 2 3 - 1  
June 27 Thursday 2 - 3 1 – 4  

     
July 2 Tuesday 4 - 3 2 - 1  
July 3 Wednesday 1 - 2 3 – 4  
July 4  Happy 4th 

     
July 9 Tuesday 1 – 3 2 - 4  

July 11 Thursday 4 – 1 3 – 2  
July 16 Tuesday 1 - 2 3 - 4  
July 18 Thursday 4 - 2 3 - 1  
July 20 Saturday   2-3/10:00 
July 23 Tuesday 2 - 3 1 - 4  

     
July 31 Wednesday Recognition NEO Soccer 6:30PM 1st 

Place Team 
(OVER) 

 
 
 
 



-2- 
 

NO PLAY-OFFS 
 

TIE BREAKER 
Head-to-Head 

Total runs scored against each other 
Least run given up – season 

Coin flip 
 

NOTES: 
1. The team listed last on the schedule will be HOME TEAM and occupy the first 
       base bench. 
2. The HOME TEAM has the field for practice until 25 minutes before game time. 
3. The visiting team has the field for practice from 20 minutes before game time 
    until five (5) before game time. 
4. The managers will meet with the umpire five (5) minutes before game time. 
5. There is a 10-foot safety zone behind the backstop.  Only city officials are 
   allowed there.  Managers are to see that spectators do not stand there. 
6. On rainy days your manager will call you if the game is canceled; otherwise, you 
  MUST show up and let the umpire decide if the game goes on. 
7. NO SMOKING ACCORDING TO CITY ORDINANCE SECTION 961.09 
 
 

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

 Picture Day is Saturday, June 15th at the Reservoir Fields, if rain, at Greenbrier 

Athletic Center (N.E.O. Soccer) 6200 Pearl Rd.  ALL ORDERS WILL BE 

ACCEPTED ON-LINE ONLY. SEE YOUR PICTURE FORM FOR 

DETAILS. 

 
 Baseball Recognition Night for 1st place teams in each division will be held at 6:30 

PM on Wednesday, July 31, 2019 at greenbrier Athletic Center ( N.E.O. Soccer) 6200 
Pearl Rd.  

 
 
 


